

VITÁLE®

COLLAGEN POWDER DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressings are absorbent wound fillers made of type I microfibrillar collagen for the management of minimally to heavily exuding acute and chronic wounds and control of minor bleeding. Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressing forms a gel on contact with exudate that provides a moist, physiologically favorable environment to support wound healing. Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressing is applied directly to the wound to act as a wound filler and to absorb exudate and exudate components that may impair wound healing.

Vitále® Collagen Dressings are sterilized by exposure to e beam radiation and must not be re-sterilized. The dressing is an off-white loose powder packaged in convenient single-use, sterile, peel open packets, containing 1 gram of powder. After use, discard open packaging and unused product per facility waste protocol.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressings are intended for the management of burns, sores, blisters, scrapes, ulcers, and other wounds including:

CAUTION

Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressing is intended for topical use only. Avoid inhalation and flush immediately with water if product comes in contact with eyes.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

Vitále® Collagen Dressings should not be used on patients with known sensitivity or allergy to bovine collagen. Should not be used on third-degree burns or wounds with active infection.

STORAGE

Vitále® Collagen Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean the wound with sterile physiological saline using existing clinical protocol. Dry the surrounding skin gently.
2. Peel open packet and apply sufficient powder to ensure approximately 1/4" depth of coverage of the wound bed. Do not overpack or compress powder as it may expand as it absorbs wound exudate.
3. Choose and apply appropriate secondary dressing or cover with an absorbent dressing to secure and protect collagen powder.
4. Change dressings daily, as directed, when fully saturated or according to facility change policy, but at least every 7 days.
5. When changing, remove Secondary Dressing, and gently remove gel formed of dressing and exudate. Clean the wound with sterile physiological saline using existing clinical protocol. Dry the surrounding skin gently.

Federal Law (USA) restricts the sale and use of this device at the direction of authorized physicians and licensed healthcare practitioners.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
22000	Vitále® Collagen Powder Dressing	1 Gram/Package	10



Do not use if package is damaged



Keep Dry



Single-Use



Not made with natural rubber latex



Upper Limit of Temperature



Rx Only



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com

CCN: 22000-IFU-ENG-HBS-v1.0-08/21/24

VITÁLE®

POLVO DE COLÁGENO

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los Polvo de Colágeno Vitále® es un producto de rellenos absorbentes para heridas fabricado a partir de colágeno microfibrilar tipo I para el tratamiento de heridas con exudado de carácter leve a severo y heridas crónicas y el control de sangrado menor. Vitále Collagen Powder Dressing forma un gel al contacto con el exudado que proporciona un entorno húmedo y fisiológicamente favorable para propiciar la cicatrización de heridas. Vitále Collagen Powder Dressing se aplica directamente a la herida para actuar como relleno de la herida y para absorber el exudado y los componentes del exudado que pueden afectar la cicatrización de la herida.

Los Polvo de Colágeno Vitále® se esterilizan mediante la exposición a radiación de haz de electrones y no se deben volver a esterilizar. El apósito es un polvo suelto blanquecino empacado en convenientes paquetes de un solo uso, estériles, de fácil apertura, que contiene 1 gramo de polvo. Después de su uso, deseche el paquete y el producto sin utilizar mediante el protocolo de desecho de la instalación.

INDICACIONES

Los Polvo de colágeno Vitále® son adecuados para el tratamiento de heridas crónicas y heridas con un grado de exudación ligera a grave, y contempla lo siguiente.

PRECAUCIÓN

Los Polvo de Colágeno Vitále® fue formulado para uso tópico solamente. Evite la inhalación y enjuague inmediatamente con agua si el producto entra en contacto con los ojos.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

Los Polvo de Colágeno Vitále® no debe usarse en pacientes con sensibilidad o alergias conocidas al colágeno bovino.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los Vendajes de colágeno Vitále® deben almacenarse en un área fresca y seca. Los productos son estériles a menos que el paquete esté abierto o dañado.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpie la herida con suero fisiológico estéril mediante el protocolo clínico existente. Seque la piel circundante con suavidad.
2. Abra el paquete y aplique suficiente polvo para asegurar aproximadamente 1/4" de profundidad de cobertura del lecho de la herida. No sobrecargue ni comprima el polvo, ya que puede expandirse a medida que absorbe el exudado de la herida.
3. Elija y aplique un apósito secundario apropiado o cubra con un apósito absorbente para asegurar y proteger el polvo de colágeno.
4. Cambie los apósitos diariamente, según las indicaciones, cuando estén completamente saturados o de acuerdo con la política de cambio de las instalaciones, pero al menos cada 7 días.
5. Al cambiar, retire el apósito secundario y retire suavemente el gel formado por el apósito y el exudado. Limpie la herida con suero fisiológico estéril mediante el protocolo clínico existente. Seque la piel circundante con suavidad.

La Normativa Federal (Estados Unidos) restringe la venta y uso de este dispositivo bajo la dirección de los médicos o profesionales de la salud con autorización.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/ CAJA
22010	Polvo de Colágeno Vitále®	1 Gramo/Paquete	10



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Mantener seco



Un solo uso



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural



Temperatura de almacenamiento 96°F 30°C



Con Receta Únicamente



Radiación de haz E esterilizado



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com